

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. O-16-30

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGES WITHIN THE CONWAY PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, the Conway Parks & Recreation Department has determined that there is a need to make a personnel reclassification within the department; and

Whereas, the reclassification will have no financial impact to the 2016 Conway Parks and Recreation Budget; and

Whereas, the reclassification will not affect the authorized staffing levels with the Conway Parks and Recreation Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1. The authorized position in the Conway Parks and Recreation Department will be changed to reflect the following reclassification:

• Reclassify one full time Grounds Maintenance to a full time Grounds Supervisor

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 12th day of April, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer